Three (3) cases 
were non-criminal, which included death investigations and found property. CID conducted four (4) other 
investigations, which consisted of suspected criminal mischief, background investigations and narcotic 
investigations. A total of one hundred and twenty-five (125) people were interviewed by investigators. 
These interviews resulted in twenty-five (25) witness/victim statements and two (2) confessions. CID 
cleared twelve (12) active cases during the month and obtained two (2) arrest warrants. CID personnel 
conducted four (4) searches and collected twenty-one (21) items of evidence.